OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATI	08 - 23 - 2005 RTMENT OF COMMER
	1030661777
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet capital Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
•	Name: Capital Returns, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: WIOI N. WYth Street
Corporation- State:	city: Mi Iwaukee
Other	State: VV1
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 53218
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 9 7 04	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	THOSignations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,769,460 2,340,140
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Capital Returns (typod drawing) Capital Returns (design plus words	1
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
Internal Address / and Many variation for fair	
,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
HF154	Authorized to be charged by credit card
HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Br.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Or. City: Sunta Clara	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Br.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
#F154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Br.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654 - 4042	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
#F154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Br.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654 - 4042  Fax Number: (408) 654 - 6313	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
#F154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Or.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654 - 4042  Fax Number: (408) 654 - 6313  Email Address: Jdc. @ Subank.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Or.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654 - 4042  Fax Number: (408) 654 - 6313  Email Address: 1dc. O Subank, com  9. Signature: Signature	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Or.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 75054  Phone Number: (408) 654 - 4042  Fax Number: (408) 654 - 6313  Email Address: 1dc. 6 Subank, com  9. Signature: Mauric C. Mache C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Br.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654 - 4042  Fax Number: 1408 654 - 6313  Email Address: 140 D Subank. com  9. Signature: 40000053 1789460 Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  SIZIOS Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Sunta Clara  State: CA Zip: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 454 - 4042  Fax Number: 1408 454 - 4313  Email Address: 14c @ Subank. com  9. Signature: 4000 Signature  Manbel Higardo  Name of Person Signing  Pocuments to be recorded (including cover sh	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0217

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Collateral Assignment is made with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 28, 1998 (the "Agreement") by and between Capital Returns, Inc., as assignor, and Fleet Capital Corporation, as assignee ("Fleet"). The Agreement was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on October 9, 1998, Reel 1799 at Frame 0001, with respect to the trademark items set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Fleet hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Fleet thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Fleet in and to the Trademarks.

Fleet does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: September 7, 2004 Flee

Fleet Capital Corporation

By M. Minaul

.

Title: Vice President

## EXHIBIT A

CAPITAL RETURNS (typed drawing) #1769460
CAPITAL RETURNS (design plus words) #2340140

**RECORDED: 08/18/2005**